under the Maharashtra Co-operative
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand
notice dated 04/08/2022 calling upon the 
judgment debtor.

Shri. Santosh Ramchandra 
Pande (Borrower) Smt. Preeti 
Santosh Pande (Co-borrower) repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.8,07,570/- (Rupees Eight 
lakhs seven thousand five hundred
& seventy only) with date of receipt of
the said notice and the judgment debtor
having failed to repay the amount,
the undersigned has issued a notice 
for attachment dated 23/07/2023 and 
attached the property described herein 
below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.6,47,287/- (Rupees 
Six lakhs forty seven thousand two 
hundred eighty seven only) As on 
31/12/2023 and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Flat No.02, Ground Floor, Mulund Lalit 
Kunj Co-op. Hsg. Sty. Ltd.,

K. D. Gaikwad Marg, Mulund (W), 
Mumbai - 400 080.

All that part and parcel of the
property consisting of Flat No.02,

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand
notice dated 04/08/2022 calling upon the 
judgment debtor.

Shri. Santosh Ramchandra 
Pande (Borrower) Smt. Preeti Santosh 
Pande (Co-borrower) repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.8,83,307/- (Rupees Eight lakhs 
eighty three thousand three hundred 
& seven only) with date of receipt of
the said notice and the judgment debtor
having failed to repay the amount,
the undersigned has issued a notice 
for attachment dated 23/06/2023 and 
attached the property described herein 
below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., 
for an amount Rs.7,57,380/- (Rupees 
Seven lakhs fifty seven thousand three
hundred eighty only) As on 31/12/2023
and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

Flat No.02, Ground Floor, Mulund Lalit 
Kunj Co-op. Hsg. Sty. Ltd.,

K. D. Gaikwad Marg, Mulund (W), 
Mumbai - 400 080.

All that part and parcel of the
property consisting of Flat No.02,

[...]

Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 21/11/2020 calling upon the 
judgment debtor.

Shri. Mishra Sheshnarayan 
Subhedar (Borrower) and Shri. 
Mishra Pranendra Sheshnarayan 
(Co-Borrower) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.5,53,220/- (Rupees Five lakhs fifty 
three thousand two hundred twenty 
only) with date of receipt of the said notice 
and the judgment debtor having failed to 
repay the amount, the undersigned has 
issued a notice for attachment dated 
21/01/2022 and attached the property 
described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular 
and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property 
and any dealings with the property will 
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai 
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., for 
an amount Rs.3,51,909/- (Rupees Three 
lakhs fifty one thousand nine hundred 
& nine only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable 
Property

A - 1 Wing, Room No.2316, 23rd 
floor, Swan Mill Compound, MHADA 

Sankul, T. J. Road, Near Ashok 
Garden, Sewari, Mumbai - 400 015.

All that part and parcel of the 
property consisting of A - 1 Wing,

[...]

under the Maharashtra Co-operative 
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand 
notice dated 04/08/2022 calling upon the 
judgment debtor.

Shri. Santosh Ramchandra 
Pande (Borrower) Smt. Preeti Santosh 
Pande (Co-borrower) repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs.8,83,307/- (Rupees Eight lakhs 
eighty three thousand three hundred 
& seven only) with date of receipt of 
the said notice and the judgment debtor 
having failed to repay the amount, 
the undersigned has issued a notice 
for attachment dated 23/06/2023 and 
attached the property described herein 
below.

The judgment debtor having failed